Introduced by: Mayor @ request of School Board Date: 03/01/94 Action: Adopted Vote: Unanimous

## **KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-018**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SCHOOL BOARD'S DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SELECTION FOR THE PROPOSED WEST HOMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUBJECT TO SUCCESSFUL NEGOTIATION OF A DESIGN SERVICES CONTRACT

- WHEREAS, the West Homer Elementary School project has received approval from the State of Alaska as a project meeting eligibility criteria; and
- WHEREAS, the School Board, after reviewing the design proposals, has selected William Kluge & Associates to be the architect for this project, together with the various design professionals included in his proposal; and
- **WHEREAS**, School Board selection of a design professional is subject to Assembly approval; and
- WHEREAS, such approval should be conditioned upon the Borough being able to reach agreement with the selected professionals;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI **PENINSULA BOROUGH:**

- **SECTION 1.** That the Assembly approves the School Board's selection of the Kluge & Associates design team for design services for the West Homer Elementary School project subject to the Borough being able to reach a contractual agreement for those services.
- SECTION 2. That if the Borough cannot reach an agreement it shall notify the Board and request selection of a different design professional.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 1st DAY OF MARCH, 1994.

Assembly President

ATTEST: